Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

10286165Bbx Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

05/07/200B DBYRNE

8/93

01 FC:802

00000021 070868

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 014035 FRAME: 0635

	11-13-290	Docket No. <u>124053</u>
·	FARM PTO 7595 1.31-92 1.022791.30	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Narayan Ramesh Patrick J. McCloskey Kathryn Lynn Longley Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Oct 23, 2002 Oct 12, 2002 Oct 24, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap Oct 23, 2002 Oct 12, 2002 Oct 24, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10, 286/65 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1 -Ross P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle	B. Patent No.(s)
		07-0868 E THIS SPACE
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not det	Signature Of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document ach this portion
11/13/2002 LI 01 FC:0021	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: ### 10286155 Commissioner of F ### 40.00 CH Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2	atents and Trademarks

PATENT REEL: 014035 FRAME: 0636

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 124053
* identifier of One Poller and Other good and unjugitle consider	<u> </u>
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consid . Narayan Ramesh of	Niskayuna, New York
	Waterviiet, New York
•	Saratoga Springs, New York
of	
of of	
of	
of	
of	
of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation interest in and to the improvements in:	on, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
METHOD FOR MAKING STABLE, HOMOGENEOUS MELT	SOLUTIONS
Mellion	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United State executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: filed	
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any arcontinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assumediation, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicated known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any local continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and general continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and general continuing and reissue applications obtain and enforce proper parameters.	ng from the filing of said United States application, and pissue any patents on said improvements or resulting signs and agree that on request and without further atte to said Company or its representatives or nominees any agal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, trailly do everything possible to aid said Company, its
October 23, 2002. Date Na	rayan Ramesh
State of New York SS:	
County of Schenectady	
This 33rd day of October	, 20 <u>02</u> , before me personally came the
above-named Narayan Ramesh	to me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to make free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
KATHLESWS LOBUIGLIO	artiten B. Lo Breg Co

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 124053
10/23/07 (2th.)	12 10-2
	atrick y. McCloskey
State of New York SS:	
County of Schenectady	
This 23-2 day of October , 20	02, before me personally came
	to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	f to me that he/she executed the
MATHLEEV 3 LORINGUO	0 90.11
NOTARY PURSAL A THE CTATE OF NEW YORK Seal RESIDING OF THE COUNTY MY COMMISSION LAPINES MAY 19, 20 10 (1)	Notary Public)
10/24/02 Kaskan	Lyma Jorley
Date Ka	thryn Lynn Longley
State of New York SS:	
County of _Schenectady)	
	before me personally came
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged	to me personally known as the to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. JOANNE A. SMITH	
Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady Co.	() 1
No. 01SM5068633 No. 01SM5068633 Seal My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 20 Q2 (N	otar Public)
	,
Date	
State of) SS:	
County of)	
This, 20	, before me personally came
the above-namedt	o me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
same of morner own nee will for the purposes therein set toftin.	
Seal (N	otany Public)
Cour (N	DIACY CUDIIC)

RECORDED: 05/06/2003

PATENT REEL: 014035 FRAME: 0638